®ET7OTU-N2018FE EFE BR)

HBENICHT, HREFCOFECHRBLTVETD. SEFETRLTIZEL,
Are you satisfied with this class overall?

CEES |0 N %
1|5 (+oHmRELTVS) / (Very 417| 40.5%
2 4 422| 41.0%
3 3 141 13.7%
4 2 26 2.5%
5[1 (EGBRELTWEYY) / (Very 23 2.2%
1029

S5\ 2% LLGRATRIEBIRUELRD
2 How carefully did you read the syllabus of this class before
registering for the class?

CIEHS (O N %
1[&<ERATE/ T read it carefully 364| 35.4%
2| PUERAR/ T read part of it 553| 53.8%
3|ForEEFERN i/ 1 did not read it at 110 10.7%
1027

CORETEDIREDREZBRICBIELELED.
What grade did you decide to aim for in this class?

EIEES |EZE N %
1[AA 316 30.7%
2|ALLE/ A or better 423 41.1%
3|BLLE/ B or better 144| 14.0%
SEYET F 0y
4 %_1‘\_17: ERIS TENIELLY Not worse than 17| 11.4%
failing the course
CEZTLHORE i i
EIEEZTLANDR/ T did not think 28 5706
about the grade
1028

BB RESNGRECEMROCEDEHEUD. (FEBPLR-, 258
EOFE. ANNEEED)

Have you been motivated to engage in class assignments
(including preparing and/or reviewing the class, writing papers,
reading materials, and doing research)?

EN

mE N %
1|&»TEES/ Agree 342| 33.3%
2|FHdH TIFES/ Somewhat Agree 476| 46.3%
3|»FDHTEFFESELY Somewhat 81 7.9%
4|HTIFFESLY Disagree 12 1.2%
5|33 hofz/ No assignment 116] 11.3%
1027

BB (HERENERACOV TR ER R S O B AL B I P BRFR FENK
BOTUED. (FEBPLR-b HEEEOTE. ANNEZS0)

5 How long did you spend on class assignments (including preparing
and/or reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials,
doing research) in a typical week?

[BES N %
1|09/ 0 95 9.2%
2|30435Kif/ 0 to 30 mins 330 32.1%
3|30 A E~ 1K5R5RE/ 30 mins to 1 323 31.4%
4| 1BFRILL_E~28§RIKIE/ 1 to 2 hours 186 18.1%
5| 285 _E~3BFRIR/2 to 3 hours 55 5.4%
6 |3BFRILL_E~4B5RIRTE/ 3 to 4 hours 28 2.7%
7 |4B5RAL_E~SBSRIRE/ 4 to 5 hours 2 0.2%
8|5EFmILL_E/ more than 5 hours 9 0.9%

HERICHT, HRIEIOREICHRL TVEIN. SEFETRL TV

40.5% 41.0%

13.7% 2,5@

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
@5 (+9iELTW3) / (Very Satisfied) @4 @3 2 Bl (ZGHBULTLRLY) / (Very Dissatisfied)

S5\ 2% LA TRIEERUELD

35.4% 53.8% | 10.7% ‘

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B &<GRATE/ T read it carefully EDUGRAL/ 1 read part of it B FEorGRFERNOR/ 1 did not read it at all

CORETEOIREOMIEZ BRICEELELEN.

30.7% 41.1% 14.0% 11.4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
BAA
BALLLE/ A or better
@B E/ B or better
BINES TENIELLY Not worse than failing the course
BEICEZ TS/ 1 did not think about the grade

AR CERDIHELID o

33.3% 46.3%

‘ 7.9%1.2& 11.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

BHTIEES/ Agree
BEHFENHTIFESRLY Somewhat Disagree
WERE(FRN I/ No assignment required

BEHHTIES/ Somewhat Agree
HTIFESRLY Disagree

RERF RS OHE AR AT F AR EENBUVTURD .

9.2% 32.1% 31.4% 18.1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
=053/ 0 B 30435KifE/ 0 to 30 mins

@309 Bk~ 185N/ 30 mins to 1 hour
B 285 _E~3BFRISRE/2 to 3 hours
B4BSRLL_E~5BFRISRTE/ 4 to 5 hours

1BSRIL E~ 287K/ 1 to 2 hours
0 3B _E~4B5RIE5H/ 3 to 4 hours
E5EFILL_E/ more than 5 hours



BRI CETMFEEN, BIEY3RIACOVWTRANED, BXD, M58UED
IBILESABCLFELLD

Has this class frequently motivated you to do research on, to think
over, and/or to study the related topics?

[BES N %
1|%»TIFES/ Agree 264 25.9%
2|FdHdpTIEFS/ Somewhat Agree 521 51.0%
3|HFEDHTIEESIRLY Somewhat 178 17.4%
4|5 TIFESRLY Disagree 58 5.7%

1021

DT A ED T ESELT 1 XN A (HEATE(CEDFBH FEUI
7 Have you actively participated in collaborative work and/or
discussion with other students?

EIEES |EZE N %
1|%»TI3FES/ Agree 174 17.0%
2|FdHdpTIEFS/ Somewhat Agree 256 25.0%
3|HFEDHTIEESIRLY Somewhat 127 12.4%
4|H»TEESRLY Disagree 21 2.1%

%E‘%(Ifsb_\—)ﬁ:/ No collaborative work ags|  a3.6%
and/or discussion.
1024

ZOFFEZBLT, HREESOITHPEBEREAUZEBVEIN. (BHTEED
BOINTZIEIR)

Do you think you have changed in terms of behavior and/or
attitudes through this class? (Choose any items from the list that
apply.)

#N—2 NI 1 ONBERIEEOSFELTEHLTVEY.

o<}

B N %

FUVANE - FRBENEH OV (FBFEHZE
) ./ Got new knowledge and skill 903 87.8%
(including language skill).

-

TRIBERNEICDLVZ, / Got ethical

X . 111 10.8%
viewpoint.

B THENED, #ERULIZDI DLk, /
Learned how to do research on 348| 33.8%
and/or to study the related topics.

w

EZPEOTEOBRIMDOVTHIBNICEZS
£3(CHofz, / Learned how to think
logically about the reasons of
thoughts and/or things.

189 18.4%

SHER(CBZEH DL, /
Learned how to act in a structured 115 11.2%

vl

way.

BOORREXRRIZLICHOL. /
Learned how to express your own 46 4.5%
idea.

(&)

HIBMONTLE LB RZ3IIBLIC
#ofz. / Learned how to exchange 73 7.1%
ideas with others.

~N

RIPOLEZZEOMELOLRRCHE T 5L
S(ciofz. / Became more flexible to
collaborate with people who have
different ideas.

26 2.5%

ZVOEHNGOTHPINETLZPOEIFD
£3(ZAorz. / Learned how to
persevere even in a difficult
situation.

56 5.4%

EFPIIN-TORTE I OREIFETN(C
BRIeg L3Rl / Learned how to
play your own role positively in a
group.

10 47 4.6%

HARMBRIBEOVTRERHT 3L, /
11|Become conscious of social 67 6.5%
problems.

Z0ofth : BARBNEETORYIRCENT
12} fza0n (Beamit) ./ Other 2 0.2%

EIATEZEDSRAON. / Nothing

13 changed in particular.

41 4.0%

BIEY 3BIRICOVTRALD, BRD. MIRULIZDTBIEES

25.9% 51.0% 17.4% 5.7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B TEFES/ Agree
BHFENHTFESBLY Somewhat Disagree

B %ddr C1dFS/ Somewhat Agree
HTEFSIRLY Disagree

fDFEEDTHEEZEDLT 4 XNy > 3> FTAERAYCEIDIBAHE LD

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

BHTEF3/ Agree
B % Cl3FS/ Somewhat Agree
EHEHTFESBLY Somewhat Disagree
HTEFBIRLY Disagree
BHEX(3720272/ No collaborative work and/or discussion.

| 17.0% i 25.0%

COIREEELT, HRIEEZOITE

ERFEELREBVETN. (HTEEZEOINTZIER)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%100%

FULVAL - BHEN SOV BBFH%EE) ./ Got
new knowledge and skill (including language skill).

REFENHIIOVE. / Got ethical viewpoint. [

B TR, BERUIZDTBL3CM0N. / Learned how
to do research on and/or to study the related---

Learned how to think logically about the reasons-

BN (CY B HEHBLI(CoN. / Learned how to act
in a structured way.
BROBRERRI LI, / Learned how to
express your own idea.

HIBMOVTELBRERIAT LSRN, /
Learned how to exchange ideas with others.

]
EAPEOZLORMOUTRIENEAZEITOL. |

|

|

|

REOEEZEE IMECOZRIIHB I BL(CBoIz. /
Became more flexible to collaborate with people

2 ORENGOTEPLINETEEPDRIFBLSCON. /
Learned how to persevere even in a difficult:--
EEPI ) -TORTEBOREZBBNCRLT L8
zo / Learned how to play your own role::-
HARMREBAICOVWTERT 34L3(C80fk. / Become
conscious of social problems.

TOM 1 EARHBREE FORYIRCENTIZRL (BH
scik) ./ Other

&IATEZEDSB DT, / Nothing changed in
particular.

EigE  EEE EEXR

P _AIH_BE 2084, 1037 49.8%




